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STATE OF NEW MEXICO e

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

May 11, 1985 1935 - 1985

TONEY ANAYA

GOVERNDR POST OFFICE BOX 2088

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
505) 827-5800

Union Texas Petroleum
P. O. Box 1290
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Attention: Rudy D. Motto

Administrative Order NSL-2044

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your State Com 31-8 Well No. 1A to be located
595 feet from the South line and 1970 feet from the East
line of Section 2, Township 31 North, Range 8 West, NMPM,
Blanco Mesaverde Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico. The S/2
of said Section 2 is to be dedicated to the well.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104
F(I), the above-described unorthodox location is hereby
approved.

Sinc

. L. STAMETS, DIRECTOR
RLS/DC/dr
Vo, .
cc: O0il Conservation Division - Aztec

0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Oil & Gas Division - State Land Office - Santa Fe
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS RDOAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

DATE_ #-2¢4-55

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated 2/>413-§{5(

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

%//xﬁo&_

Yours truly,

ey



@llIED Union Texas E'a?m%ﬁnz.?\:om 87499

Petroleum Telephone (505) 325-3587

April 17, 1985

Director

New Mexico 01l Conservation Division
P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Application for Unorthadox Location
State Com 31-8 No. 1A

Blanco Mesaverde Pool

San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation hereby requests approval for an
unorthadox well location for the State Com 31-8 No. 1A well. The
proposed location is 595 feet FSL and 1970 feet FEL of Section 2,
T31N-R8W, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

This well has been staked in the only location in this quarter
section which affords enough room, due to topographical reasons,
in which we can build a location. (Refer to attached blown up
topographical map).

A copy of this application is being sent to offset lease holders;
Northwest Pipeline Corp., E1 Paso Natural Gas Company, and South-
land Royalty Company.

Very Truly Yours,

UNION T AS,PETROLEUM
4// .

Rudy”D. Motto
Area Operations Manager

cc: Mr. Ernie Bush
N.M.0.C.D.
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87410

hereby waives objection to Union Texas
Petroleum's application for an unorthdoxed location as proposed above.

By: Date:

Please retain one (1) copy for your records.
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NCH MEXICO Ol CONSERVATION CU4AMILSION Mo C-1013 -
Sepcra-des C-I

. WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Cifoctive 14-83 |
All dlstancoe must Yo from Cho ouier bewnderlions of the Soction.

| Opetetes LLeose 1 ¥ell No. -
| UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION STATE GCOM 31-8 1A
" Unlt Letler Section Taw-mshlp Roge Counliy
| 0 2 31 NORTH 8 WEST SAN JUAN

Actual Fosloqe Location of Well . V_‘

595 greatemthe SOUTH ' lreand 1970 feot from the EAST line
Cuound Level Clev, Producing Foimotion Pool Dedicoled A o
~ 6583 MESAVERDE BLANCO s/2 ﬁ Acves

1. Outline the scrcage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marls on the plat below,

2 If*more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thercof (both as to working

intcrest and IO)'ah)‘). .

3. If more than one lease of dilferent ownership is dedicoated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, forcc»poo“ng-clc?

Yes [] No Il answer is *‘yes)’ type of consolidationP001ing order No. F7033 Case No. 7509

If answer is “’no)” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually béen consolidated. (Use reverse side of
p 4

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization,

forced-poo“ng, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating é;;dh ‘};lc&cslS, bas been approvcd by the Commis-
L4 R for 7 -

unitization,
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